



\$~17 to 164, 166 to 202, 208 & 209

*** IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

17

+ W.P.(C) 6048/2025 & CM APPL. 27660/2025
BHAGWAN PARSHURAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

18

+ W.P.(C) 6049/2025 & CM APPL. 27662/2025
HAKEEM HARBANS SINGH NEW ERA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

19

+ W.P.(C) 6050/2025 & CM APPL. 27663/2025
TEERTHANKER K R D COLLEGE

20

+ W.P.(C) 6051/2025 & CM APPL. 27665/2025
R S MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

21

+ W.P.(C) 6117/2025 & CM APPL. 27896/2025
TAV DEVI LAL MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

22

+ W.P.(C) 6798/2025 & CM APPL. 30838/2025, CM APPL. 30839/2025
SHYAM UNIVERSITY

23

+ W.P.(C) 7119/2025 & CM APPL. 32154/2025, CM APPL. 32155/2025
TRIDENT UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

24

+ W.P.(C) 7211/2025 & CM APPL. 32522/2025
M.I. DEGREE COLLEGE

25

+ W.P.(C) 7214/2025 & CM APPL. 32526/2025
MAHARSHI PARSHURAM MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

26

+ W.P.(C) 7216/2025 & CM APPL. 32529/2025
DEVSTHALI MAHAVIDHAYLAYA

27

+ W.P.(C) 7221/2025 & CM APPL. 32595/2025
LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI P.G COLLEGE

28

+ W.P.(C) 7222/2025 & CM APPL. 32609/2025
MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI COLLEGE

29

+ W.P.(C) 7223/2025 & CM APPL. 32610/2025
MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI GIRLS COLLEGE

W.P.(C) 6048/2025 & Connected Matters

Page 1 of 17



- 30
+ W.P.(C) 7224/2025 & CM APPL. 32611/2025
BHUPAL NOBLES P.G. GIRLS COLLEGE
- 31
+ W.P.(C) 7225/2025, CM APPL. 32612/2025 & CM APPL. 32613/2025
GURU TEG BAHADUR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- 32
+ W.P.(C) 7226/2025 & CM APPL. 32614/2025
AMARNATH MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 33
+ W.P.(C) 7228/2025, CM APPL. 32617/2025 & CM APPL. 32618/2025
DR. RADHAKRISHAN T.T. COLLEGE
- 34
+ W.P.(C) 7245/2025 & CM APPL. 32655/2025
KISHANGARH GIRLS COLLEGE
- 35
+ W.P.(C) 7246/2025 & CM APPL. 32656/2025
KESHAV MAHAVIDHYALAYA
- 36
+ W.P.(C) 7247/2025 & CM APPL. 32657/2025
GYANDEEP DEGREE COLLEGE
- 37
+ W.P.(C) 7251/2025 & CM APPL. 32663/2025
AADARSH SHIKSHA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 38
+ W.P.(C) 7252/2025 & CM APPL. 32664/2025
RCI COLLEGE
- 39
+ W.P.(C) 7253/2025 & CM APPL. 32665/2025, CM APPL. 32666/2025
SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- 40
+ W.P.(C) 7259/2025 & CM APPL. 32773/2025
MANIKYALAL VERMA SHRAMJEEVI GIRLS COLLEGE, DABOK
- 41
+ W.P.(C) 7260/2025 & CM APPL. 32774/2025, CM APPL. 32775/2025
SRI RAM CHANDRA EDUCATIONAL TRUST
- 42
+ W.P.(C) 7261/2025 & CM APPL. 32776/2025
JAI PRAKASH MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 43
+ W.P.(C) 7262/2025 & CM APPL. 32777/2025



DHARIKSHAN SHANTI MEERA SIDHNATH DEGREE
MAHAVIDYALAYA

44

+ W.P.(C) 7271/2025 & CM APPL. 32791/2025
KISHANGARH P.G. COLLEGE

45

+ W.P.(C) 7423/2025 & CM APPL. 33261/2025, CM APPL. 33262/2025
BABA MASTNATH UNIVERSITY

46

+ W.P.(C) 7424/2025, CM APPL. 33265 & CM APPL.33266/2025
SHRI KAUSHAL DAS UNIVERSITY

47

+ W.P.(C) 7527/2025& CM APPL. 33616/2025
RAM NAGINA SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA

48

+ W.P.(C) 7530/2025 & CM APPL. 33619/2025
SARVODAY MAHILA DEGREE COLLEGE

49

+ W.P.(C) 7532/2025 & CM APPL. 33621/2025
ATMA PRAKASH ADARSH MAHAVIDYALAYA

50

+ W.P.(C) 7533/2025 & CM APPL. 33622/2025
GAUTAM BUDDHA P.G. COLLEGE

51

+ W.P.(C) 7535/2025 & CM APPL. 33624/2025
JAINATH MEMORIAL MAHAVIDYALAYA

52

+ W.P.(C) 7537/2025 & CM APPL. 33626/2025
BHAGWAN ADARSH MAHAVIDYALAYA

53

+ W.P.(C) 7540/2025 & CM APPL. 33630/2025
UDAYRAJ SINGH RAMPYARI MAHAVIDYALAYA

54

+ W.P.(C) 7549/2025 & CM APPL. 33644/2025
RAM BARAN SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA

55

+ W.P.(C) 7550/2025 & CM APPL. 33648/2025
BABA SAHAB DR. BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

56

+ W.P.(C) 7563/2025 & CM APPL. 33778/2025
MAA PREMA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA



- 57**
+ W.P.(C) 7564/2025 & CM APPL. 33779/2025
DEV INDRAWATI MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 58**
+ W.P.(C) 7565/2025 & CM APPL. 33780/2025
BHAGIRATHI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 59**
+ W.P.(C) 7566/2025 & CM APPL. 33781/2025
NEELKANT GIRLS COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- 60**
+ W.P.(C) 7567/2025 & CM APPL. 33782/2025
GAYA PRASAD DWIVEDI MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 61**
+ W.P.(C) 7568/2025 & CM APPL. 33783/2025
RAM DEV JANTA MAHAVIDYALAY
- 62**
+ W.P.(C) 7587/2025 & CM APPL. 33908/2025
LUCKNOW PUBLIC COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
- 63**
+ W.P.(C) 7588/2025 & CM APPL. 33909/2025
RAM NAGINA VINDHYA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 64**
+ W.P.(C) 7589/2025 & CM APPL. 33910/2025
BPN OF INSTITUTION
- 65**
+ W.P.(C) 7590/2025 & CM APPL. 33911/2025
YASHODA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 66**
+ W.P.(C) 7591/2025, CM APPL. 33912/2025
BABU MAHIPATI SINGH MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 67**
+ W.P.(C) 7592/2025 & CM APPL. 33915/2025
DR. ASHOK KUMAR SMARAK P.G. COLLEGE
- 68**
+ W.P.(C) 7593/2025 & CM APPL. 33916/2025
LORD BUDDHA P.G. COLLEGE
- 69**
+ W.P.(C) 7594/2025 & CM APPL. 33917/2025
SUDHAKAR SINGH FOUNDATION MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 70**
+ W.P.(C) 7596/2025 & CM APPL. 33920/2025
MOHAN MEMORIAL PRAYAG MAHAVIDYALAYA



- 71
+ W.P.(C) 7599/2025 & CM APPL. 33924/2025
SAS COLLEGE
- 72
+ W.P.(C) 7602/2025 & CM APPL. 33932/2025
KUNWAR SINGH EVENING DEGREE COLLEGE
- 73
+ W.P.(C) 7651/2025 & CM APPL. 34094-96/2025
DHAMPUR DEGREE COLLEGE
- 74
+ W.P.(C) 7652/2025 & CM APPL. 34097/2025
PUSHPA KHARWAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 75
+ W.P.(C) 7756/2025 & CM APPL. 34358/2025, CM APPL. 34359/2025
VIRATRA MAHAVIDYALYA
- 76
+ W.P.(C) 7758/2025 & CM APPL. 34364/2025, CM APPL. 34365/2025
OM STERLING GLOBAL UNIVERSITY
- 77
+ W.P.(C) 7761/2025 & CM APPL. 34369/2025, CM APPL. 34370/2025
R K VIGYAN P G MAHAVIDHYALYA
- 78
+ W.P.(C) 7762/2025 & CM APPL. 34371/2025, CM APPL. 34372/2025
JAN KALYAN AVM VIKAS SANSTHAN
- 79
+ W.P.(C) 7765/2025 & CM APPL. 34376/2025, CM APPL. 34377/2025
JAI MINESH ADIVASI UNIVERSITY
- 80
+ W.P.(C) 7769/2025 & CM APPL. 34384/2025, CM APPL. 34385/2025
TAGORE MAHAVIDHYALYA
- 81
+ W.P.(C) 7772/2025 & CM APPL. 34392/2025, CM APPL. 34393/2025
PRABHA DEVI MEMORIAL SHODH EVAM SHIKSHAN
SANSTHAN
- 82
+ W.P.(C) 7776/2025 & CM APPL. 34401/2025, CM APPL. 34402/2025
K. S. MEMORIAL SIKSHAN SANSTHAN COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION
- 83
+ W.P.(C) 7780/2025 & CM APPL. 34408/2025, CM APPL. 34409/2025
DATTAKALA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION



- 84**
+ W.P.(C) 7784/2025 & CM APPL. 34417/2025
M.B. KHALSA INSTITUTION OF EDUCATION
- 85**
+ W.P.(C) 7785/2025 & CM APPL. 34418/2025, CM APPL. 34419/2025
I.E.S. UNIVERSITY
- 86**
+ W.P.(C) 7786/2025 & CM APPL. 34420/2025, CM APPL. 34421/2025
SONKAR COLLEGE
- 87**
+ W.P.(C) 7787/2025 & CM APPL. 34422/2025, CM APPL. 34423/2025
AADESH MAHAVIDHYALYA
- 88**
+ W.P.(C) 7790/2025 & CM APPL. 34427/2025, CM APPL. 34428/2025
VIVEK VIDHYA NIKETAN SHIKSHA SAMITI
- 89**
+ W.P.(C) 7791/2025 & CM APPL. 34429/2025, CM APPL. 34430/2025
RANA ROYALS GIRLS COLLEGE
- 90**
+ W.P.(C) 7793/2025 & CM APPL. 34431/2025
MAA SARASWATI DEGREE COLLEGE
- 91**
+ W.P.(C) 7796/2025 & CM APPL. 34433/2025
KMCT ARTS AND SCIENCE COLLEGE
- 92**
+ W.P.(C) 7801/2025 & CM APPL. 34441/2025, CM APPL. 34442/2025
SMT. SHANTABEN R. HERMA BED COLLEGE
- 93**
+ W.P.(C) 7802/2025 & CM APPL. 34443/2025, CM APPL. 34444/2025
MURLI SINGH YADAV MEMORIAL MAHAVIDHYALYA
- 94**
+ W.P.(C) 7804/2025 & CM APPL. 34447/2025, CM APPL. 34448/2025
HANS COLLEGE
- 95**
+ W.P.(C) 7805/2025 & CM APPL. 34449/2025, CM APPL. 34450/2025
VIVEKANAND MAHAVIDYALYA
- 96**
+ W.P.(C) 7806/2025 & CM APPL. 34451/2025, CM APPL. 34452/2025
LAKSHYA MAHAVIDYALYA
- 97**
+ W.P.(C) 7807/2025 & CM APPL. 34453/2025, CM APPL. 34454/2025
SHRI RAM COLLEGE



- 98**
+ W.P.(C) 7808/2025 & CM APPL. 34455/2025, CM APPL. 34456/2025
RUHI CHOUDHARY COLLEGE
- 99**
+ W.P.(C) 7810/2025 & CM APPL. 34458/2025, CM APPL. 34459/2025
KESARI COLLEGE
- 100**
+ W.P.(C) 7812/2025 & CM APPL. 34461/2025, CM APPL. 34462/2025
JAI DURGA EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE SOCIETY
- 101**
+ W.P.(C) 7813/2025, CM APPL. 34463/2025 & CM APPL. 34464/2025
INSTITUTE OF PROGRESSIVE PEOPLES SAMITI
- 102**
+ W.P.(C) 7814/2025, CM APPL. 34465/2025 & CM APPL. 34466/2025
AMBIKA COLLEGE
- 103**
+ W.P.(C) 7816/2025 & CM APPL. 34470/2025
ARYAKUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- 104**
+ W.P.(C) 7817/2025, CM APPL. 34471/2025 & CM APPL. 34472/2025
ALPHA COLLEGE
- 105**
+ W.P.(C) 7818/2025, CM APPL. 34473/2025 & CM APPL. 34474/2025
CITY PUBLIC COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
- 106**
+ W.P.(C) 7819/2025, CM APPL. 34475/2025 & CM APPL. 34476/2025
R.A.B. COLLEGE
- 107**
+ W.P.(C) 7821/2025, CM APPL. 34479/2025 & CM APPL. 34480/2025
RAJDEEP SMARAK SAMITI
- 108**
+ W.P.(C) 7823/2025 & CM APPL. 34484/2025
MALTI MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 109**
+ W.P.(C) 7824/2025, CM APPL. 34485/2025 & CM APPL. 34486/2025
CH MANIRAM COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
- 110**
+ W.P.(C) 7825/2025 & CM APPL. 34487/2025
APEX UNIVERSITY
- 111**
+ W.P.(C) 7829/2025 & CM APPL. 34493/2025
SAINTGITS COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES



- 112**
+ W.P.(C) 7833/2025, CM APPL. 34500/2025 & CM APPL. 34501/2025
G.S. JANGID MEMORIAL EDUCATION SOCIETY
- 113**
+ W.P.(C) 7837/2025, CM APPL. 34519/2025 & CM APPL. 34520/2025
GAJADHAR GURUKUL NANHKUDAS MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 114**
+ W.P.(C) 7849/2025, CM APPL. 34655/2025 & CM APPL. 34554/2025
SHREE RAGHUKUL MAHAVIDHALAYA
- 115**
+ W.P.(C) 7851/2025, CM APPL. 34655/2025 & CM APPL. 34656/2025
KALYAN POST GRADUATE COLLEGE
- 116**
+ W.P.(C) 7852/2025 & CM APPL. 34657/2025
APEX COLLEGE FOR GIRLS
- 117**
+ W.P.(C) 7854/2025, CM APPL. 34666/2025 & CM APPL. 34667/2025
DR. BHIM RAO AMBEDKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA
- 118**
+ W.P.(C) 7860/2025 & CM APPL. 34739/2025
OXFORD INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE
- 119**
+ W.P.(C) 7861/2025, CM APPL. 34740/2025 & CM APPL. 34741/2025
SOUTH POINT DEGREE COLLEGE
- 120**
+ W.P.(C) 7862/2025, CM APPL. 34742/2025 & CM APPL. 34743/2025
BASIC P.G. COLLEGE
- 121**
+ W.P.(C) 7863/2025 & CM APPL. 34744/2025
RAJA DEVI DEGREE COLLEGE
- 122**
+ W.P.(C) 7864/2025, CM APPL. 34745/2025 & CM APPL. 34746/2025
SHRI DURGADAN MEMORIAL COLLEGE
- 123**
+ W.P.(C) 7865/2025, , CM APPL. 34753/2025 & CM APPL. 34754/2025
VEDIK KANYA P. G. COLLEGE
- 124**
+ W.P.(C) 7866/2025, CM APPL. 34757/2025 & CM APPL. 34758/2025
JAIN COLLEGE
- 125**
+ W.P.(C) 7869/2025, CM APPL. 34763/2025 & CM APPL. 34764/2025
DAKSH MAHAVIDYALYA



126

+ W.P.(C) 7886/2025 & CM APPL. 34794/2025
SHRI KRISHAN MAHAVIDHYALAYA

127

+ W.P.(C) 7889/2025, CM APPL. 34815/2025 & CM APPL. 34816/2025
SHRI RAM GOPAL MAHAVIDHYALAYA

128

+ W.P.(C) 8018/2025, CM APPL. 35198/2025 & CM APPL. 35199/2025
INDRAPRASTHA MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

129

+ W.P.(C) 8019/2025 & CM APPL. 35200/2025, CM APPL. 35201/2025
BHAGWAN DAS LEELAVATI COLLEGE

130

+ W.P.(C) 8020/2025 & CM APPL. 35202/2025, CM APPL. 35203/2025
RAMESH CHAND SHARMA MEMORIAL MAHAVIDYALAYA

131

+ W.P.(C) 8021/2025 & CM APPL. 35204/2025
SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE

132

+ W.P.(C) 8022/2025 & CM APPL. 35205/2025, CM APPL. 35206/2025
K.S. COLLEGE

133

+ W.P.(C) 8025/2025 & CM APPL. 35211/2025, CM APPL. 35212/2025
RADHA KRISHNA COLLEGE

134

+ W.P.(C) 8029/2025 & CM APPL. 35219/2025, CM APPL. 35220/2025
BRIGHT MOON GIRLS PG COLLEGE

135

+ W.P.(C) 8030/2025 & CM APPL. 35228/2025
INDIRA GANDHI MEMORIAL P.G COLLEGE

136

+ W.P.(C) 8031/2025 & CM APPL. 35229/2025
KPS COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

137

+ W.P.(C) 8086/2025 & CM APPL. 35367/2025, CM APPL. 35368/2025
AARADHANA SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN

138

+ W.P.(C) 8087/2025 & CM APPL. 35372/2025
PURVANCHAL DEGREE COLLEGE

139

+ W.P.(C) 8089/2025 & CM APPL. 35379/2025, CM APPL. 35380/2025
KANHA DEGREE COLLEGE



140

+ W.P.(C) 8097/2025 & CM APPL. 35404/2025
INDORE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE

141

+ W.P.(C) 8140/2025 & CM APPL. 35521/2025, CM APPL. 35522/2025
MPSM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

142

+ W.P.(C) 8146/2025 & CM APPL. 35610/2025
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, MAHARISHI ARVIND
UNIVERSITY

143

+ W.P.(C) 8147/2025 & CM APPL. 35641/2025, CM APPL. 35642/2025
NARAYANAN COLLEGE

144

+ W.P.(C) 8148/2025 & CM APPL. 35643/2025, CM APPL. 35644/2025
SIDDHI VINAYAKA COLLEGE

145

+ W.P.(C) 8150/2025 & CM APPL. 35649/2025
BHARTIYA PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN

146

+ W.P.(C) 8151/2025 & CM APPL. 35650/2025, CM APPL. 35651/2025
SHRI DHEER SINGH COLLEGE

147

+ W.P.(C) 8152/2025 & CM APPL. 35652/2025, CM APPL. 35653/2025
ASTHA MAHAVIDYALAYA

148

+ W.P.(C) 8153/2025 & CM APPL. 35654/2025, CM APPL. 35655/2025
PT. DEENDAYAL MAHAVIDYALAYA

149

+ W.P.(C) 8155/2025 & CM APPL. 35659/2025, CM APPL. 35660/2025
RAMSHREE MAHAVIDYALAYA

150

+ W.P.(C) 8156/2025 & CM APPL. 35661/2025, CM APPL. 35662/2025
BABY HAPPY MODERN SHIKSHA SAMITI

151

+ W.P.(C) 8157/2025 & CM APPL. 35664/2025
SANSKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

152

+ W.P.(C) 8159/2025 & CM APPL. 35668/2025, CM APPL. 35669/2025
SHREE GANESH EDUCATION, SOCIAL AMP ENVIRONMENT

153

+ W.P.(C) 8160/2025 & CM APPL. 35670/2025, CM APPL. 35671/2025



JANKI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

154

+ W.P.(C) 8161/2025 & CM APPL. 35673/2025, CM APPL. 35674/2025
DAIPURIA MAHAVIDHYALAYA

155

+ W.P.(C) 8168/2025 & CM APPL. 35686/2025, CM APPL. 35687/2025
SANTOSH MAHAVIDHYALAYA

156

+ W.P.(C) 8169/2025 & CM APPL. 35688/2025, CM APPL. 35689/2025
RAWATSAR COLLEGE

157

+ W.P.(C) 8171/2025 & CM APPL. 35691/2025, CM APPL. 35692/2025
SHRI TAIJAL SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN GIRLS COLLEG

158

+ W.P.(C) 8173/2025 & CM APPL. 35695/2025
SHIV MAHAVIDYALAYA

159

+ W.P.(C) 8197/2025 & CM APPL. 35885/2025, CM APPL. 35886/2025
MJD CHARITABLE TRUST

160

+ W.P.(C) 8219/2025 & CM APPL. 35957/2025, CM APPL. 35958/2025
PUBLIC MAHILA SAHAR DEGREE COLLEGE AND ORS

161

+ W.P.(C) 8241/2025 & CM APPL. 35999/2025
LORD BUDDHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE

162

+ W.P.(C) 8271/2025 & CM APPL. 36057/2025, CM APPL. 36058/2025
MOHARI DEVI MADHAV PG COLLEGE

163

+ W.P.(C) 8272/2025 & CM APPL. 36059/2025
ST. AGASTYA COLLEGE

164

+ W.P.(C) 8273/2025 & CM APPL. 36060/2025, CM APPL. 36061/2025
SHREE GOVIND SHIKSHA SAMITI

166

+ W.P.(C) 8371/2025 & CM APPL. 36467/2025
BR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

167

+ W.P.(C) 8373/2025 & CM APPL. 36474/2025, CM APPL. 36475/2025
SHRI TAIJAL SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN GIRLS COLLEGE

168

+ W.P.(C) 8375/2025 & CM APPL. 36478/2025, CM APPL. 36479/2025



SHRI KARANI COLLEGE KAJOI

169

+ W.P.(C) 8376/2025 & CM APPL. 36480/2025, CM APPL. 36481/2025
CHHATARPATI SHIVAJI TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE

170

+ W.P.(C) 8377/2025 & CM APPL. 36482/2025, CM APPL. 36483/2025
SHEKHAWATI COLLEGE

171

+ W.P.(C) 8378/2025 & CM APPL. 36484/2025, CM APPL. 36485/2025
PANNADHAY UNIVERSITY

172

+ W.P.(C) 8379/2025 & CM APPL. 36486/2025, CM APPL. 36487/2025
MOHARI DEVI MADHAV PG COLLEGE

173

+ W.P.(C) 8380/2025 & CM APPL. 36488/2025
KARM VIDYA MANDIR SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN

174

+ W.P.(C) 8381/2025 & CM APPL. 36489/2025, CM APPL. 36490/2025
NATHURAM INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND MANAGEMEN

175

+ W.P.(C) 8384/2025 & CM APPL. 36496/2025, CM APPL. 36497/2025
MAHARAJA COLLEGE

176

+ W.P.(C) 8385/2025 & CM APPL. 36498/2025, CM APPL. 36499/2025
SHRI KARNI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

177

+ W.P.(C) 8386/2025 & CM APPL. 36500/2025, CM APPL. 36501/2025
VIJAYDEEP COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

178

+ W.P.(C) 8875/2025 & CM APPL. 37886/2025
SHARDA SADAN COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

179

+ W.P.(C) 9557/2025, CM APPL. 40293/2025 & CM APPL. 40294/2025
RSM DEGREE COLLEGE

180

+ W.P.(C) 11031/2025 & CM APPL. 45414/2025
MAHALA TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTE

181

+ W.P.(C) 11074/2025
AGARWAL SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA

182

+ W.P.(C) 11075/2025



SALASAR BALAJI B.ED COLLEGE

183

+ W.P.(C) 11076/2025
AGARWAL GIRLS TT COLLEGE

184

+ W.P.(C) 11077/2025
MAHAVEER JAIN VIDHYALAYA SANSTHAN

185

+ W.P.(C) 11078/2025 & CM APPL. 45578/2025
MAHALA TEACHERS TRAINING INSTITUTE

186

+ W.P.(C) 11142/2025
BABA NARAYAN DAS MAHILA SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN
SANSTHAN

187

+ W.P.(C) 11146/2025
ARAVALI TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE

188

+ W.P.(C) 11156/2025
SHEKHAWATI TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE

189

+ W.P.(C) 11263/2025 & CM APPL. 46307/2025
VINAYAK COLLEGE

190

+ W.P.(C) 12348/2025 & CM APPL. 50327/2025
PRINCE ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION KANYA COLLEGE

191

+ W.P.(C) 12350/2025, CM APPL. 50330/2025 & CM APPL. 50331/2025
SARASWATI COLLEGE OF TEACHERS TRAINING

192

+ W.P.(C) 12356/2025 & CM APPL. 50338/2025
SWAMI KESHWANAND COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE AND
COMMERCE

193

+ W.P.(C) 12440/2025, CM APPL. 50674/2025 & CM APPL. 50675/2025
SARVODAYA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE

194

+ W.P.(C) 12448/2025, CM APPL. 50684/2025 & CM APPL. 50684/2025
SHRI TAIJAL B.A. B.ED. INTEGRATED COLLEGE

195

+ W.P.(C) 12503/2025 & CM APPL. 51012/2025
SHIV MAHAVIDHYALAY



196

+ W.P.(C) 12620/2025, CM APPL. 51467/2025 & CM APPL. 51468/2025
BABA NARSINGH DAS PG COLLEGE

197

+ W.P.(C) 12649/2025, CM APPL. 51640/2025 & CM APPL. 51641/2025
ADARSH TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

198

+ W.P.(C) 12888/2025, CM APPL. 52616/2025 & CM APPL. 52617/2025
SARVODAYA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE

199

+ W.P.(C) 12889/2025, CM APPL. 52618/2025 & CM APPL. 52619/2025
ROHET COLLEGE

200

+ W.P.(C) 12891/2025, CM APPL. 52636/2025 & CM APPL. 52637/2025
DEEP INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

201

+ W.P.(C) 12904/2025, CM APPL. 52676/2025 & CM APPL. 52677/2025
SWAMI VIVEKANAD TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE

202

+ W.P.(C) 12937/2025, CM APPL. 52884/2025 & CM APPL. 52885/2025
TAK SHIKSHA NIKETAN T T COLLEGE

208

+ W.P.(C) 14471/2025, CM APPL. 59261/2025 & CM APPL. 59262/2025
DEEN DAYAL SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA

209

+ W.P.(C) 14490/2025, CM APPL. 59327/2025 & CM APPL. 59328/2025

THAKUR MADAN SINGH COLLEGE

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ORS

.....Respondents

APPEARANCE: -

For Petitioners

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Chandrashekhar Singh, Mr. Ravi Kant, Mr. Mayank Manish, Mr. Ayush Aanand, Mr. Vineet Upadhyay, Ms. Dacchita Shahi, Mr. Akshat, Mr. Jayant Dubey and Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Advocates in Item 47 to 70, 74 & 103.

W.P.(C) 6048/2025 & Connected Matters

Page 14 of 17



Mr. Keshav Kumar, Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Mr. Rohit Rana, Ms. Ritu Kumari and Ms. Tanya Kaushik Advocates in Item 73, 191, 193, 194, 196, 197, 198, 199, 200, 201, 202, 208 & 209.

Ms. Binisa Mohanty and Mr. Divyank Rana, Advocates in Item 166 & 173.

Mr. Nitish Pande, Mr. Amish Kumar, Ms. Sanhita pandey, Mr. Manoj Gautam, Mr. Nikhil Kumar, Mr. Prince Yadav and Mr. Sarthak Udaipuria, Advocates in Item 160.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Advocate in Item 179.

Mr. Sumit Kishore, Advocate in Item 114, 127, 129 & 130.

For Respondents

Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Mr. Vibhu Sharma and Ms. Mayuri Lende, Advocates for NCTE in all matters.

Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC for UOI in Item 37 & 43.

Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Ali Mohammad Khan, Mr. Digvijay Singh and Mr. Vikram Kumar, Advocates for UOI in Item 187.

Mr. Sanjay Pal, GP for UOI in Item 22.

Mr. Ashish K Dixit, CGSC with Mr. Umar Hashmi, Mr. Mayank Upadhyay and Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advocates for UOI in Item 138.

Mr. Shashank Dixit, CGSC with Mr. Kunal Raj and Ms. Charu Khandelwal, Advocates for UOI in Item 41, 107 & 124.

Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC and Mr. Amit Singh, Advocate for UOI in Item 62.

Mr. Theepa Murugesan, SPC with Mr. Yogesh Dubey, Advocate for UOI in Item 191.

Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with Mr. Sarthak Anand and Mr. Prarubdh Tiwari, Advocates for UOI in Item 47, 63, 77, 94, 147, 148, 150, 152, 154, 159, 164, 170, 174 & 177.

Ms. Beenashaw Soni, SPC with Ms. Vidhi Gupta and Mr. Kultar Chandal, Advocates for UOI in Item 185.

Ms. Amrita Pakash, CGSC with Ms. Vidhi Gupta and Mr. Kultar Chandel, Advocate for UOI in Item 180.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocate for R-3/UOI in Item 17, 48, 52, 71 & 171.

Mr. Rohan Jaitley, CGSC with Mr. Dev Pratap Shahi, Mr. Varun Pratap Singh and Mr. Yogya Bhatia, Advocates for UOI in Item 49, 66, 69, 86, 88, 105 & 186.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with, Krishna Chaitnaya, Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya and Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advocates for UOI in Item 46, 50, 65 & 91.

Mr. Anisul Haque, GP with Mr. Wahid Mashaal, Advocate for UOI in Item 51.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC for UOI in Item 17 to 21, 52, 53, 99, 125, 175 & 179.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr. Sunil and Ms. Jetna Jadon, GP for UOI in Item 55 & 58.



Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC with Mr. Vipul Verma, Mr. Shaurya M Pandey, Ms. Srijita Koley and Prithviraj Dey, Advocates for UOI in 22, 27, 31, 32, 33, 36, 39, 42, 64, 74, 80, 83, 95, 97, 104, 112, 113, 128, 132, 133, 134, 137, 139, 141, 143, 144, 146, 149, 155, 156, 157, 160 & 162.

Mr. Iram Majid, CGSC with Mr. Mohd. Suboor, Advocate in Item 54, 57, 59, 61, 84, 118, 121, 131 & 140.

Mr. Aakash Pathak, GP for UOI in Item 32 & 38.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Ruchita Srivastava and Ms. Amisha P Dash, Advocates in Item 68, 142, 158, 161 & 195.

Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Ms. Aprajita Verma and Mr. Saksham Sharma, Advocates for UOI in Item 23, 29, 74, 145, 151 & 178.

Mr. Shoumendu Mukherji, SPC with Ms. Megha Sharma, Mr. Aniruddha Ghosh and Ms. Mehul Sachan, Advocates for UOI in Item 73.

Mr. Anshuman SPC and Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, GP for UOI in Item 183.

Mr. Amit Gupta, SPC and Mr. Vidur Dwivedi, GP for UOI in Item 188

Mr. P. S. Singh, CGSC with Ms. Minakshi Singh, Advocate for UOI in Item 56, 70, 82, 123 & 197.

Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Ms. Aditi Singh, GP, Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur, Mr. Abhinav Verma and Mr. Akash Pathak, Advocates for UOI in Item 24, 26, 35, 38, 127, 129, 130, 180, 185, 189 & 208.

Mr. Jivesh Kkumar Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Samiksha, Advocate for UOI.

Ms. Neha Rastogi, SPC with Mr. Animesh Rastogi, Mr. Rajat Dubey and Mr. Kamaldeep, GP for UOI in Item 181 & 193.

Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy, CGSC with Ms. Harshita Chaturvedi and Mr. Mohammad Junaid Mahmood, Advocate for UOI in Item 199.

Mr. Siddhartha Shankar Ray, CGSC with Mr. Amit Acharya, GP and Ms. Khushi Ramuka, Advocate for UOI in Item 114, 127, 130, 158, 170, 182, 190 & 192.

Mr. Bhagwan Swaroop Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Pradyumn Singh and Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Advocates for UOI in Item 91 & 111.

Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Advocate for UOI in Item 75, 89, 90, 96, 108, 129 & 192.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Mr. Vatsal Tripathi, Advocate for UOI in Item 86, 88, 92, 105 & 106.

Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC with Ms. Doyel Chowdhury, Advocate for UOI in Item 184.

Ms. Pratima N Lakra, CGSC with Mr. Chandan Prajapati and Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Advocates for UOI in Item 202.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, CGSC with Ms. Mrinmayee Sahu and Mr. Tribhuvan, Advocates for UOI in Item 100, 101, 107, 124 & 176.

